## FIRST ENGROSSMENT

Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota

## **ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1169**

Introduced by

Representatives Klemin, Hanson, Kading, Louser

Senators Armstrong, Hogue

- 1 A BILL for an Act to create and enact subdivision m to subsection 7 of section 11-18-02.2 and
- 2 subsection 7 to section 11-18-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the exemption of
- 3 transfers on death deeds from required statements of full consideration and recording of
- 4 transfers on death deeds without regard to taxes.

## 5 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

- 6 SECTION 1. Subdivision m to subsection 7 of section 11-18-02.2 of the North Dakota
- 7 Century Code is created and enacted as follows:
- 8 <u>m.</u> <u>A transfer on death deed or revocation instrument authorized under chapter</u>
  9 30.1-32.1.
- 10 SECTION 2. Subsection 7 to section 11-18-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is created
- 11 and enacted as follows:
- 12 <u>7.</u> <u>A transfer on death deed or revocation instrument authorized under chapter 30.1-32.1.</u>